POIOOOIO8272

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 409 ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	d a check for:	_	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	FROM: John Butler 7000046743178 Name (Printed or typed) -11/09/0101052003 *****78.75 *****78.75 4952 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Address				
TAILAHASSSE, FL 32309 City, State & Zip					
B50/847-3344 Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

O1 NOA -8 BN IS: 20 BECEINED

P.119.

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit) ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: GIMOY - 9 PM 1: 02 ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4952 E. SHANNON LAKEL DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PREFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC. PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publishings, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4953 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4953 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4953 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4953 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4953 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the proposition at the place designated in this cartificate, I am funding with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this carpidicate, I am funding with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this carpidicate. I am funding with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Signature/Registered Agent To have Burles? 11/9/01	ADDICE ECOE DICODDOD A DIOXI	AFFRUVED					
The name of the corporation shall be: GI 197 - 9 PM 1: 02 GO ENTERTAIN MENT CORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE THALAHASSEE FLORIDA ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4982 E. SHANNOW LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 38369 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC, FRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: Shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(es): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4950 E. SHANNOW LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNOW LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TONN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNOW LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TONN BUTLER Having been named as registered agent to accopt service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Signature Registered Agent TEHN BUTLER 11/9/01	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621. E.S. (Brofit)	AND LD					
The name of the corporation shall be: LOG ENTERTAIN MEANT CORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE INLLAHASSEE FLORIDA ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: LOG E. Shannon Lakes DR. TAHAHASSEE, FI. 32309 ARTICLE II PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC, PRODUCTION, PRODUCTION, PUBL: Shing, MANASEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) LOGO E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER LOGOROPHATOR THE NAME ARE DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	in compliance with Chapter 607 and/of Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	HILED					
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4982 E. Shammon Lakkes DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A FROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC; PRODUCTION, PIZOMOTION, PUBL: Shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4950 E. SHAMMON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHAMMON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHAMMON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	- Annual - A	01 437 - 9 PM 1: 02					
The principal place of business/mailing address is: 4962 E. Shannon Lakes DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32359 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIMAL CORPORATION: IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC; PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(s) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (Chairman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 450 E. Shannon Lakes DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER (L. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TOHN BUTLER (L. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TOHN BUTLER 4952 E. Shannon Lakes DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	409 ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA					
TAHAHASSE, FI. 3239 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC; PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(s) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (Chairman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TAHAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE						
TALLAHASSEE, FI. 3239 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIDAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC, PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: Shing; MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (Chairman, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	The principal place of business/mailing address is:						
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC; PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: shing, MANASEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	4952 E. Shannon Lakes DR.						
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC; PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: shing, MANASEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (CHARMAN, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: TOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANKON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	TAHAHASSEE, Fl. 32309						
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION IN BUSINESS OF MUSIC, PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: Shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): JOHN BUTLER (Chairman, CEO, PRES., SEC., TREAS.) 450 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: JOHN BUTLER 4960 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: JOHN BUTLER 4950 E. SHANNON LAKES DR. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	•						
MUSIC, PRODUCTION, PROMOTION, Publ: shing, MANAGEMENT ARTICLE V SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Charanan, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************		<u> </u>					
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Charleman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASKEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
The number of shares of stock is: 100 ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Chairman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahassee, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahassee, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahassee, Fl. 32309 ***********************************	Music, Moduction, Promotion, Publishing	, MANAGEMENT					
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Chairman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************							
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional) The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Chairman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************							
The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Charrman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasker, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasser, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasser, Fl. 32309 ***********************************	100						
The name(s), address(es) and title(s): John Butler (Charrman, Ceo, Pres., Sec., Treas.) 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasker, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasser, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4950 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. Tallahasser, Fl. 32309 ***********************************	ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)						
TALLAHASSE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4953 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSER FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4953 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSER, FL. 32309 ***********************************	The name(s), address(es) and title(s):	~					
TALLAHASSE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4953 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSER FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4953 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSER, FL. 32309 ***********************************	John Butler (charan CED POLS, SE	C TREAS.)					
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Burler 4953 E. Shanda Lakes Dr. TALAHASSEE, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Burler 4952 E. Shanda Lakes Dr. TALAHASSEE, Fl. 32309 ***********************************	1050 = < (CATIONAN) (20, 1122.)						
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Butler 4953 E. Shandon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Butler 4952 E. Shandon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	•						
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: John Burler 4953 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. Tallahassee, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Burler 4952 E. Shandu Lakes Dr. Tallahassee, Fl. 32309 ***********************************	TALLAHASSEE, ICL. 32 307						
John Burler 4950 E. Shanon Lakes Dr. TAHAHASSEE, Fl. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Burler 4950 E. Shanon Lakes Dr. TAHAHASSEE, Fl. 32309 ***********************************							
TALLAHASSEE, FC. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Burler 4952 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************							
TALLAHASSEE, FC. 32309 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: John Burler 4952 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32309 ***********************************	John Buster						
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Town Butter 4952 E. Shannon Lakes Dr. TANAHASSEE, FL. 32307 ***********************************	4952 E. ShANNON LAKES DR.						
The name and address of the Incorporator is: Tohn Butler 4952 E. Shannon Lakes D2. TAILAHASSEE, FL. 32307 ***********************************	TALLAHASSEE, Ft. 32309						
Tohn Butter 4952 E. Shannon Lakes DR. TAUAHASSEE, FL. 32307 ***********************************		and a second					
TAUAHASSE, FL. 32367 ***********************************	The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator is:						
TAUAHASSE, FL. 32367 ***********************************	LIGHT E. Shannon LAKES DR.						
**************************************	TAILALASSE FL 32309						
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity Signature/Registered Agent John Bules 11/9/01	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	********					
11/9/01	Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corpora	tion at the place designated in this					
11/9/01	\sim 510	/ /					
11/9/01		11/9/01					
Signature/Incorporator To has Bitles Date	Signature/Registered Agent Town Surler	Date					
Signature/Incorporator To has Bitles Date		12/0/2					
	Signature/Incorporator John Builer	Date					